

# School Curriculum, Assessment and Accountability Council (SCAAC) Sept. 21, 2021; 9 a.m. ET Kentucky Department of Education Meeting

Created to study, audit, review and make recommendations concerning Kentucky's system of academic standards, assessing learning, identifying academic competencies and deficiencies of students, holding schools accountable for learning, and assisting schools to improve their performance.

#### **AGENDA**

#### I. Call to Order

Scott Bruins, Chairman Scott County Schools

#### II. Roll Call of Members

Joy Barr, Program Consultant Division of Assessment and Accountability Support Office of Assessment and Accountability, KDE

## III. Approval of Minutes from July 20, 2021 Meeting

**Scott Bruins** 

### IV. Greetings

Dr. Jason E. Glass Commissioner of Education and Chief Learner, KDE

#### V. 2021-2022 Board Chairman and Vice Chairman Election

Joy Barr, Program Consultant Division of Assessment and Accountability Support Office of Assessment and Accountability, KDE

## VI. Advancing Education Project Overview

Karen Dodd Chief Performance Officer Strategic Planning and Research, KDE

## VII. KDE Equity Toolkit Update

Dr. Thomas Woods-Tucker Deputy Commissioner and Chief Equity Officer, KDE

### VIII. ACT Online

Helen Jones, Program Manager Division of Assessment and Accountability Support

# Office of Assessment and Accountability, KDE

Shara Savage, Program Consultant Division of Assessment and Accountability Support Office of Assessment and Accountability, KDE

# IX. Assessment and Accountability Updates

Dr. Jennifer Stafford, Director
Division of Assessment and Accountability Support
Office of Assessment and Accountability, KDE

# X. Adjournment

2021-2022 Chairman

**Future Meetings:** 

Nov. 16, 2021 March 15, 2022 July 19, 2022